PARAMETER CONDITIONS
Forward rectified current
Forward surge current
Reverse current
Thermal resistance
Storage temperature
See Fig.2
8.3ms single half sine-wave  (JEDEC methode)
Symbol MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
IO
IFSM
IR
RθJC
TSTG
A
A
�A
OC/W
OC
10.0
0.5
+150- 5
OV   =  V   T   =  25 CR RRM A
OV   =  V   T   =  100 CR RRM A
Junction to ambient
50
Maximum ratings and Electrical Characteristics (AT  T =25A
oC  unless  otherwise  noted)
NOTE 1
*1  Repetitive peak reverse voltage
*2  RMS voltage
*3  Continuous reverse voltage
*4  Maximum forward voltage@I =10.0AF
m
175
         1.P.C.B. mounted with 0.6x0.6”(16x16mm) copper pad areasNote:
80
5
The plastic package carries Underwriters Laboratory
Flammability Classification 94V-0
For surface mounted applications
High forward surge current capability
High temperature soldering guaranteed:
250 C/10 seconds at terminals
Compliant to RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
Metal silicon junction,majority carrier conduction
Low power loss,high efficiency
Compliant to Halogen-free.
20
40
14
28
20
40
SYMBOLS VRRM
(V)
VRMS VR
(V) (V)
*1 *2 *3
VF
(V)
*4
60 42 60 0.70
0.55
-55  to  +150
0.85
80
100
56
70
80
100
O ( C)
 Operating
temperature
 T ,J
150 150105
0.95
200 200140
SS1020-T
SS1040-T
SS1060-T
SS1080-T
SS10100-T
SS10150-T
SS10200-T
SS1020-T THRU SS10200-T
10.0A Surface Mount  Schottky Barrier
Rectifiers - 20V-200V
AS-3060093 2023/11/28 H                 3
0                  20              40                60              80              100
210
180
150
120
90
60
30
0
FIG. 3-TYPICAL FORWARD VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Number of cycles
FIG. 2-MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE PEAK FORWARD
SURGE CURRENT PERLEG
FIG. 1- DERATING CURVE OUTPUT RECTIFIED CURRENT
A
ve
ra
ge
 F
or
w
ar
d
R
ec
tif
ie
d
C
ur
re
nt
A
m
pe
re
s
P
ea
k
Fo
rw
ar
d
S
ur
ag
e
C
ur
re
nt
1 100
FIG. 4-TYPICAL REVERSE LEAKAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Lead Temperature
10
1Cycle
f=60Hz
16.0
14.0
12.0
10.0
8.0
6.0
4.0
2.0
0.0
0         20        40       60        80       100      120     140       160
A
m
pe
re
s
IN
S
TA
N
TA
N
E
O
U
S
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE,
VOLTS
500
100
10
1
0.1
TJ=25 C
0       0.2     0.4      0.6      0.8     1.0     1.2     1.4     1.6
PERCENT OF PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE,%
IN
S
TA
N
TA
N
E
O
U
S
 R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T,
M
IL
LI
A
M
P
E
R
E
S
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.001
TJ=100 C
TJ=25 C
SS1020-T-SS1040-T
SS1060-T
SS1080-T-SS10100-T
SS10150-T-SS10200-T
SS1020-T-SS1060-T
SS1080-T-SS10200-T
AS-3060093 2023/11/28 H                 3
SS1020-T THRU SS10200-T
10.0A Surface Mount  Schottky Barrier
Rectifiers - 20V-200V
Marking
  Type number Marking code
SS1020
SS1040
SS1060
SS10100
SS10150
SS10200
SS1080
SS1020-T
SS1040-T
SS1060-T
SS1080-T
SS10100-T
SS10150-T
SS10200-T
AS-3060093 2023/11/28 H                 3
SS1020-T THRU SS10200-T
10.0A Surface Mount  Schottky Barrier
Rectifiers - 20V-200V